04-26-1999

# **ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	<u>▼</u> ▼ ▼ ▼
101018969  Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bank of America NT&SA, successor to BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.	Name: Federal Employees' Distributing Compa
	Internal Address: Attn: Robert J. Stevenish,
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	President Street Address: 9300 Santa Fe Springs Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State	City: Santa Fe SpringsState: CA ZIP: 90670
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
N D Assissment	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State
☑ Other Assignment and Release of	corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Intellectual Property Security	yes \( \text{No} \)
Execution Date: Agreement April 7, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (See Attache	d Schedule A)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
•	743,703
	. 921,014 TO TO TO THE
ļ	ATE O NE
Additional numbers at	tached? • Yes • No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Murphy Sheneman Julian &amp;</u> Rogers	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 490 °C
Internal Address Attn: Sara Hoehn,	
Legal Assistant	☑ Enclosed
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 2049 Century Park East	·
Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90067	/Amagh duplicate and all
01 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
02 FC:482 450.00 Op.	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
$\Lambda \hookrightarrow$	114. D-
Demetra V. Georgelos Wemehr	April 8, 1999
• •	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with re	equired coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Tra	ndemarks, Box Assignments
Washington,	D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

#### SCHEDULE A

## Trademark Registrations:

Country/State	Mark	Reg. No.	IC	Renewal Due
v <del>aliteini</del> a	(USPAL	343E1	<u> </u>	10/31/02
United States	ELECTROVOX	743703	38	01/15/03
United States	FED-A-KOTS	921014	5	09/28/01
United States	FED-LOX	922203	5	10/19/01
United States	FED-PAC	907064	5	02/02/01
United States	FEDCAL	893968	3	07/07/00
United States	FEDCAL	1036511	2	03/30/06
United States	FEDCAL	647154	25	06/18/07
United States	FEDCAL	2142851	33	03/10/08
United States	FEDCHARGE	1406123	36	08/19/06
United States	FEDCO REPORTER	600017	16	12/28/04
United States	FEDLUBE	666187	15	08/26/98
United States	FEDRA-LAC	907063	5	02/02/01
United States	SAN MARINO	1867004	18	12/13/04
United States	SAN MARINO	825260 _	22	03/07/07
United States	SAN MARINO	1238508	25	05/17/03

## Pending Trademark Applications:

Country	Mark		Appl. No.	IC
United States	FEDCO		75/163601	35
United States	FEDCO	PROFESSIONAL PHARMACIES	75/163609	42
United States	FEDCO	PROFESSIONAL PHARMACIES	75/163610	42
United States	FEDCO	SUPERSTORES MORE FOR ETC	75/163600	42

L:\MISC\074AL

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0178

#### ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of April 22, 1998, by FEDERAL EMPLOYEES' DISTRIBUTING COMPANY, a California nonprofit mutual benefit corporation ("Debtor"), and BANK OF AMERICA NT&SA, successor to BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc. ("BABC"), Debtor granted to BABC a security interest in Debtor's interest in and to the Collateral (as defined therein), including the Trademark Registrations and Pending Trademark Applications described in Schedule A attached thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement:

	was not recorded wi	th the United States Patent and Trademark O	ffice
$\Box$	was recorded with th	ne United States Patent and Trademark Office	e on
	May 5	, 1998 at Reel 1733/Frame 0410, ;	and
		et seq.	

WHEREAS, BABC desires to release its security interest in the Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BABC does hereby release its security interest in the Collateral and reassigns to Debtor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of BABC in and to Debtor's interest in the Collateral.

Dated: April <u>1</u>, 1999 BANK OF AMERICA NT&SA, as successor in interest to

BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name:

Title:

K:/5594/D017L.SH

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0179** 

RECORDED: 04/09/1999